PARKS, RECREATION, AND TOURISM

CITY OF NORTH AUGUSTA FEE SCHEDULE 2024

In City Out of City Senior
Activities Center Individual $80.00 | Individual $150.00 | Individual $50.00
Annual
Family $185.00 | Family $405.00 | Outside $100.00
Activities Center Quart Semi Quart Semi Quart | Semi
Partial
Payments Individual $35 | $55 [ Individual $60 | $95 | Individual $20 | $35
Family $85 | $135 | Family $140 | 5230 | Family N/A [ N/A
Recreation Programs W/Mem. $55.00 | W/Mem. $75.00
W/O Mem. $60.00 | W/O Mem. $80.00
Community Center Room Rental Fee
Large Room $2000.00 Fri, Sat — 10 Hr.
Large Room $1500.00 Mon — Thurs — 10 Hr.
Large Room $170.00
Medium Room $400.00 8 Hr. - $50 per additional hour
Medium Room $200.00 4 Hr. - $50 per additional hour
Full Center 2500.00 10 Hr.
Full Center Holiday Rate $3500.00 10 Hr.
Municipal Center Room Rental Fee
Palmetto Terrace $3500 Saturday — 10 Hr.
Palmetto Terrace Holiday $4500 10 Hr.
Palmetto Terrace $1500 Mon. — Fri. —4 Hr.
After 5pm
Recreation Fees Sport Type Fee Fee
Volleyball Resident’s Fee $60.00
Volleyball Non-Resident’s Fee $80.00
Volleyball League sponsor $600.00
Soccer Resident’s Fee $60.00
Soccer Non-Resident’s Fee $80.00
Soccer League sponsor $600.00
Basketball Resident’s Fee $60.00
Basketball Non-Resident’s Fee $80.00
Basketball League Sponsor $600.00
Basketball Basketball Camp $50.00
Softball Spring Adult Team $500.00
Softball Fall Adult Team $500.00
Softball Girl’s Resident $60.00
Softball Girl’s Non-Resident $80.00
Softball Girls Sponsor Fee $300.00
Softball Allstar Players Fee $35.00
Softball Softball Camp $50.00
Football Resident’s Fee $60.00
Football Non-Resident’s Fee $80.00
Football Football Camp $50.00
Football — Cheerleading Resident’s Fee $70.00
Football — Cheerleading Non-Resident’s Fee $90.00
Football — Cheerleading Cheerleading Camp $100.00
Baseball Resident’s Fee $60.00
Baseball Non-Resident’s Fee $80.00
Baseball League Sponsor $1,500.00
Baseball Allstar Fee $40.00
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CITY OF NORTH AUGUSTA FEE SCHEDULE 2024

SANITATION CHARGES
In City Out of City

Residential Roll Carts Monthly $21.44 Monthly $30.18
2" Can or yard waste can Monthly $5.16 Monthly $7.27
Electronics Disposal Fee Per Item 25.00 Per Item 25.00
Commercial Roll Carts 100 Gal. $21.44 100 Gal. $30.18
Commercial Bulk Cont. Base + /cu.yd. Base + /cu.yd.

2 cu. yd. $51.64 $2.86 $51.64 $4.04

3 cu. yd. $54.05 $2.86 $54.05 $4.04

4 cu.yd. $56.44 $2.86 $56.44 $4.04

6 cu. yd. $61.73 $2.86 $61.73 $4.04

8 cu. yd. $67.54 $2.86 $67.54 $4.04

WASTEWATER SERVICE CHARGES

In City Out of City
Base + Per 1,000 Gal. Base + Per 1,000 Gal.
Monthly Charges $11.22 $3.50 $14.75 $4.16
Add. Usage (Over 15,000,000 Gallons) 2.78 2.78
WATER SERVICE CHARGES
In City Out of City
Minimum Monthly Charges Minimum Min. Usage Minimum Min. Usage
5/8" x 3/4" $12.88 3,000 $25.76 3,000
1" $17.84 6,000 $35.68 6,000
112" $22.48 9,000 $44.96 9,000
2" $31.87 15,000 $63.74 15,000
3" $46.09 24,000 $92.18 24,000
4" $55.57 30,000 $111.14 30,000
6" $150.43 90,000 $300.86 90,000
8" $262.34 180,000 $524.68 180,000
Usage Above Minimum Charge/1,000 Over Minimum Charge /1,000 Over Minimum
Next 10,000 $1.45 $2.90
Next 27,000 $1.40 $2.80
Next 160,000 $1.35 $2.70
All Additional $1.25 $2.50
FIRE PROTECTION

Outside Fire Protection Service

Water Service Customer

Contract customer

$8.33 Per Month

$100.00 Per Year
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CITY OF NORTH AUGUSTA FEE SCHEDULE 2024

PUBLIC SAFETY

Offense Minimum Fine Maximum Fine
Driving Under the Influence Refusal $992.00
Less Than .10 $1017.00
.10-.16 $1224.50
.16 or greater $2262.00
Driving Under Suspension IStoffense  $647.50 2" offense  $1270.00
3" Offense ... .$2100.00
Leaving the Scene of Accident $440.00
Operating Uninsured Vehicle $440.00
Reckless Driving $440.00
Speeding $76.75 $440.00
Violation Child Restraint Law $128.75
Violation Seatbelt Law $25.00 $50.00
No Driver's License/No License in Possession $232.50
Driving Left of Center $232.50
Driving Without Lights $76.75
Parking in Handicap Zone $128.75 $232.50
Spilling Load $232.50
Expired or No Vehicle License $128.75
Improper Passing $128.75
Changing Lanes Unlawfully $128.75
Following Too Closely $128.75
Driving Unsafe Vehicle $128.75
Disregarding Traffic Sign/Signal $128.75
Muffler Violation $128.75
Pedestrian Drunk in Roadway $128.75 $232.50
Failure to Surrender Suspended. License Plates $232.50
Fail to Transfer Ownership $128.75
Violation Window Tint Law $440.00
Disorderly Conduct $257.50
Indecent Exposure $153.75 $465.00
Assault & Battery 3" degree $568.75 $1087.50
Transporting Legal Liquor Unlawfully $257.50
Public Drunk $153.75 $465.00
Carrying Concealed Weapon $257.50 $465.00
Receiving Stolen Goods $568.75 $2125.00
Shoplifting ($2000 or less) $568.75 $2125.00
Open Container $257.50
Minor In Possession of Beer $257.50 $465.00
Minor in Possession of Liquor $257.50 $465.00
Tampering With Water Meter $257.50 $1087.50
Public Consumption $257.50 $257.50
Dog as Nuisance / Dog At Large $153.75 $257.50
Cruelty to Animals $257.50 $1087.50
Discharging Firearms $257.50 $1087.50
Simple Larceny $568.75 $2125.00
Pointing & Presenting a Firearm $257.50 $1087.50
Trespassing $257.50 $465.00
Resisting Arrest $257.50 $1087.50
Malicious Injury to Property $568.75 $2125.00
Failure to Appear $128.75 $440.00
Disobedience to Police Officer $257.50
Purchase of Beer One Who Cannot Buy $465.00 $672.50
Sale of Beer on Sunday $257.50
Destruction of City Property $257.50 $1087.50
Simple Possession of Marijuana $407.50 $615.00
Littering/Illegal Dumping of Trash $465.00 $672.50
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CITY OF NORTH AUGUSTA FEE SCHEDULE 2024

PUBLIC SAFETY
Offense | Minimum Fine Maximum Fine
Keeping Vicious Dog $257.50 $1087.50
Careless Driving $128.75 $232.50
Criminal Domestic Violence $2125.00 $5237.50
Driving Through Private Property $128.75
Supplying Minors W/Cigarettes $465.00
Transfer Beer to Minor $465.00 $672.50
Unl. Possession of C/Substance on Lodging Establ. $1087.50
Minor in Possession of Tobacco Product $101.88
BUILDING PERMIT FEES
Total Valuation Fee | for each additional $1,000 add

$1,000 and Less $25.00
$1,001 - $50,000 $25.00 For First $1,000 $6.00
$50,001 - $100,000 $319.00 For First $50,000 $5.00
$100,001 - $500,000 $569.00 For First $100,000 $4.00
$500,001 - $1,000,000 [ $2,169.00 For First $500,000 $3.00
Over $1,000,000 $3,669.00 for First $2.00
$1,000,000
Demolition Fee 0 to 100,000 cu ft $50.00
Demolition Fee 100,00 cu ft and over $0.50 per 1,000 cu ft
Moving Fee for any building or structure $100.00
Swimming Pool Per valuation above
Plan Review for Commercial % the Building Permit Fee
Penalty (Work started without permit) | Two times regular permit fee
Reinspection $50.00
ELECTRIC PERMIT FEES
New Residential $50.00
New Commercial $100.00
Temporary Pole $25.00
Commercial and Residential Additions/Alterations Per valuation above
Electric Meter Set $25.00
Swimming Pool Electrical $50.00
PLUMBING PERMIT FEES
New Residential $50.00
New Commercial $100.00
Commercial and Residential Additions/Alterations Per valuation above
Lawn Sprinkler $25.00
GAS PERMIT FEES
New Residential $50.00
New Commercial $100.00
Commercial and Residential Additions/Alterations Per valuation above
Gas Meter Set $25.00
MECHANICAL PERMIT FEES
New Residential $50.00
New Commercial $100.00

Commercial and Residential Additions/Alterations

Per valuation above
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CITY OF NORTH AUGUSTA FEE SCHEDULE 2024

FIRE PERMIT FEES
Fire Sprinkler $200.00
Fire Alarm $200.00

SWIMMING POOL PERMIT FEES

Commercial and Residential | Per Valuation Above |

GRADING PERMIT FEES

Commercial and Residential | Per Valuation Above |

PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT

Established pursuant to Section 5.1.8 of the North Augusta Development Code

Building permit fees are separate and are paid after development approval, upon building permit application.

APPLICATIONS FOR DEVELOPMENT APPROVAL

Fee
Certificate of Zoning Compliance — Basic $10.00
Certificate of Zoning Compliance — Research/Inspections Required $50.00
Sign Permit $50.00
Pre-Application Conference No Fee
Sketch Plan Review (Planning Commission) $100.00
Site Plan — Single Family Residential and Duplex No Fee

Site Plan — Minor

$125.00 per acre or portion thereof, Min. $100.00
— Max. $1,500.00

Site Plan — Major

$175.00 per acre or portion thereof, Min. $150.00
— Max. $2,500.00

Major Subdivision (Preliminary Plat)

$175.00 per acre or portion thereof, Min. $150.00
— Max. $2,500.00

Final Subdivision Plat — Minor

$50.00+$25 per page recording fee

Final Subdivision Plat — Major (includes Deed of Dedication
review/processing)

$500.00+$25 per page recording fee

Performance Guarantee Processing Fee

$50.00

Maintenance Guarantee Processing Fee

$50.00

PD — General Development Plan

$1,500.00 for 15 10 acres — Max. $2,500.00

Waivers to Development Standards

$50.00 per waiver requested

Use Pattern Determination

25% of base application

Conditional Use Permit, with associated site plan

25% of base application

Conditional Use Permit, without site plan $50.00
Temporary Conditional Uses (fairs, outdoor events, Christmas Tree

lots, etc.) $50.00
Communications Tower or Antenna $1,500.00
Renewal of a Development Approval 50% of applicable fee
Annexation (Planning Commission review, when required) No Fee
Right of Way Abandonment $100.00
Special Review or Analysis (traffic, environmental, market, etc.) Actual Cost Estimate
Landscape Re-inspection Fee (residential or commercial) $20.00
Re-review Fee After 3™ Review (all plans) 25% of original fee
Penalty for beginning work without a permit Double fee

Stormwater Management Permit

$100 per disturbed acre, Min. $100— Max. $2,000

National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System Permit
(NPDES) — 1 acre or more

$125.00 — Payable to SCDHEC
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REZONING AND APPEALS APPLICATIONS

Zoning Verification Letter $10.00
Text Amendment $250.00
Rezoning (Map Amendment) $250.00
Rezoning (Conditional) $250.00
Board of Zoning Appeals — Variance $250.00
Special Exception $250.00
Appeal from Administrative Decision $250.00
Waiver for Major Error (BZA) $250.00
Waiver for Minor Error
(Administrative) $50.00

Subdivision Street Name Signage

$225.00/pole

PUBLICATIONS, MAPS, DATA AND PHOTOCOPIES

North Augusta Development Code on CD (PDF Format) $10.00
Comprehensive Plan on CD — (PDF Format) $10.00
Zoning Map $30.00
Blueline Copy $5.00 per sheet

Photocopies (up to 11 x 17)

$0.25 per page

GIS SERVICE CHARGES
Maps and Prints (per sheet) Existing Records Special Order
Size E (34 x 44) $50.00 $50.00
Size D (22 x 34) $40.00 $40.00
Size C (17 x22) $30.00 $30.00
Smaller than Size C (11 x 17 and smaller) $25.00 $25.00
Topography (Digital CAD, 2 ft. contours)
Individual Tiles (2,500 ft. x 2,500 ft.) $100.00
Entire Coverage (approx. 50 sq. mi.) $2,000.00

STORMWATER MANAGEMENT SERVICE CHARGES

Fee

Equivalent Residential Unit (ERU) $6.00 per month
Single-Family Residential Property 1.00 ERU
Multi-Family Residential Property .75 ERU

Non-Residential Property

Based on impervious service formula

Stormwater Management Permit Fee

$100 per disturbed acre (2,000 max.) plus $125

NPDES fee
ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT CHARGES
Fee
Wastewater Construction Permit (Delegated Review)

1,000 feet or less $25%*
1,001 feet through 9,999 $125*
10,000 feet or more (or pump station(s) included) $275*

Water Supply Construction permit (Delegated Review)
1,000 feet or less $75*
1,001 feet through 9,999 $325*
10,000 feet or more (or pump station(s) included) $525*

*Plus $75 payable to SCDHEC
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CUSTOM STREET LIGHT CHARGES

Fee
Residential Customer located within a subdivision of the City $2.30 per month
served by decorative street lights — Custom Street Light Charge
CONVENIENCE FEE CHARGE
Fee

On-line Utility and Tax Payment Convenience Fee Charge

$3.00 per transaction

UTILITY TAP FEES
Inside City Outside City
Water Meter Only (Existing Service Line)

Size 3/4 inch $500.00 $1000.00
Size 1 inch $625.00 $1250.00
Size 2 inch $1400.00 $2800.00
Size 3 inch $2625.00 $5250.00
Size 4 inch $3775.00 $7550.00

* Includes backflow devise for 3/4" and 1" meters. Developer/builder is responsible for the purchase and installation of

backflow devises larger than 1".

Inside City Outside City
Water Meter & Service Line
Size 3/4 inch $1300.00 $2600.00
Size 1 inch $1625.00 $3250.00
* Includes service line, meter box and backflow devise. Water meter and service lines larger than 1" will be estimated by
the Utility Division.
Inside City Outside City
Wastewater Service Connection $650.00 $1300.00

* Additional fees will be charged for service connections that involve the removal of pavement, concrete sidewalks, road

bores, and the restoration of right of way.
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